

Divisional Manager H.P. State Forest Development Corporation Ltd. vs. Sh. Prem Lal

Arbitration Case no. 772 of 2024

06.09.2024

Present: Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

On steps being taken within one week, notice be issued to the respondent returnable for **22.11.2024**.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

6th September, 2024
(*p riti*)