

*Divisional Manager H.P. Forest Corporation Ltd. vs.  
Prem Lal*

Item No.(D-12)

Arb. Case No.772 of 2024

10.01.2025 Present: Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Dhanvanti Devi, Advocate, for the respondent.

The office has raised objection that power of attorney on behalf of the respondent is not on record. However, the reply of the respondent is on record. Learned counsel for the respondent shall take necessary steps.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder.

List on **21<sup>st</sup> March, 2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
Chief Justice

**January 10, 2025**  
(Yashwant)