

D-09

**Divisional Manager, HP State Forest
Development Corporation Ltd. Vs.
Prem Lal**

Arb. Case No. 772 of 2024

01.08.2025. Present: Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for more
time to comply with the earlier order.

List on **12.09.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice.**

August 01, 2025
(hemlata)