

Divisional Manager, HPSFDC Ltd. vs. Prem Lal

Item No. D-6

Arb. Case No. 772 of 2024

21.11.2025 Present: Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sarthak, Advocate, for Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj,
Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of counsel for the respondent, matter
is adjourned.

List on **19.12.2025**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

21st November, 2025
(sanjeev)