

Divisional Manager, HPSFDC Ltd. Vs. Prem Lal

Item No. (D-4)

Arbitration Case No.772 of 2024

19.12.2025

Present: Ms. Kiran Dhiman and Ms. Himani Verma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Dhanvanti, Advocate, for Mr. Sanjay
Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent.

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for
the respondent to argue the case.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

06.03.2026.

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

19th December, 2025
(Munish Thakur)