

Item No. D-4

**Divisional Manager HPSFDC Ltd. vs.
Prem Pal**

Arb. Case. No. 772 of 2024

08.05.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Kulwant Chauhan, Advocate, for the
respondent.

None is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned for

29.05.2026.

**(G. S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

8th May, 2026_(sanjeev)