

Item No. D-2

**Divisional Manager HPSFDC Ltd. vs.
Prem Pal**

Arb. Case No. 772 of 2024

29.05.2026 Present: Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate, for Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent.

Arguing counsel for the respondent is stated to be not available.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **24.07.2026**.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

29th May, 2026 (sanjeev)